## Nomination for the Brown County Hall of Fame Return Address Information On Opposite Side

Person Making the Nomination Contact Information	
Name of Nominee	
Address	
City	StateZıp
Telephone       Day         Year Graduated      College Attended	_Evening
Year GraduatedCollege Attended	Fromto
Email	
<ul> <li>1. Teams or individuals that participated and excelled in Brown County High School activities, clubs, or organizations. Eligibility begins ten (10) years after graduation.</li> <li>2. Brown County graduates who had success in college or excelled beyond. Eligibility begins ten (10) years after graduation (Lifetime Achievement).</li> <li>3. Any past or present Brown County coach/sponsor/staff member.</li> <li>4. Those who have meritoriously served the district and/or loyal friends of Brown County CUSD #1.</li> <li>5. A Brown County High School athletic team or individual, who has an outstanding accomplishment. Eligibility begins ten (10) years after the accomplishment.</li> <li>***Brown County High School encompasses all teams and individuals that meet the above criteria, including those who attended high school prior to 1951 in communities now consolidated into Brown County CUSD #1 (i.e. Versailles High School).</li> </ul>	
Individual/Team/Club/OrganizationYear Reason for Nomination:	

## Attach Additional Sheet If Needed BROWN COUNTY HALL OF FAME Nomination form on opposite side

The purpose of the Brown County Hall of Fame of Brown County High School is to honor and recognize men and women who have made outstanding achievements in the areas of academics or extra-curriculars, have contributed greatly in service to the school/district, or have attained lifetime achievements deserving of Brown County Hall of Fame recognition. In order to be considered for induction into the Hall of Fame, a person or team must first be nominated and then selected by a committee consisting of eleven members, including current and past administrators, teachers, sponsors, coaches and community residents. A maximum of five (5) members may be inducted each year, after the inaugural class of 10 (minimum) is selected in 2024. Nominations will be accepted from February 1<sup>st</sup> through February 23<sup>rd</sup>. Anyone wishing to nominate a person or team can mail a completed nomination form to:

Brown County Hall of Fame Chairperson Brown County High School 500 East Main Street Mt. Sterling, IL 62353

An electronic nomination form can be found on the district website.

Specific questions about the Hall of Fame or the nomination process may be directed to the Brown County Athletic Director or Administration.